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CHAPTER 47

1 AN ACT concerning
2 Cecil County - Deed Transfer Fee

3 FOR the purpose of increasing the transfer fee paid to the Board of County
4 Commissioners of Cecil County before recording certain instruments involving
5 the transfer of certain interests in real property; and generally relating to

6 transfer fees before recording certain instruments involving the transfer of

7 certain interests in real property in Cecil County.

8 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

9 The Public Local Laws of Cecil County

10 Section 95-1

11 Article 8 - Public Local Laws of Maryland

12 (1989 Edition and November 1999 Supplement, as amended)

13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

15 Avrticle 8 - Cecil County

16 95-1.

17 There shall be paid to the Board of County Commissioners, before recording any
18 deed or other instrument involving the transfer of an interest in land, a transfer fee in

19 the amount of [three dollars ($3.)] $10.

20 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
21 July 1, 2000.
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